

INSTRUCTIONS:

#### COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFI **REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS**

State Form 51766 (R4 / 1-21)

Statement of Benefits was approved before July 1, 1991.

Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finan

the compliance of the project with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property).

return that is filed in the township where the property is located. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.3(j))

1. This form does not apply to property located in a residentially distressed area or any deduction for which the

2. Property owners must file this form with the county auditor and the designatiny to form with the county auditor and the designatiny to form with the county auditor and the designation of the county auditor.

3. This form must accompany the initial deduction application (Form 322/RE) that is filed with the county auditor,

4. This form must also be updated each year in which the deduction is applicable. It is filed with the county auditor and the designating body before May 17, 2021, or by the due date of the real property owner's personal property



MAR 2 4 2021

20 20 PAY 20 21

FORM CF-1 / Real Property

#### PRIVACY NOTICE

The cost and any specific individual's salary information is confidential; the balance of the filing is public record per IC 6-1,1-12,1-5,3 (k) and (l).

## FILED

MAR 24 2021

5. With the approval of the designating body, compliance information for multiple projects may be consolidated on one (1) compliance form (Form CF-1/Real Property). CITY CLEDY

SECTION 1	TAXPAYER INF	ORMATION	O STATE OF				
me of taxpayer			County				
arren Village II, L.P.				Vigo			
Address of taxpayer (number and street, city, state, and 2				DLGF taxing district number			
P.O. Box 3086, 2001 N. 19th St., T	erre Haute, IN 47804				84-002		
Name of contact person				Telephone numb	er		
Jeff Stewart				(812)2	32-1381		
SECTION 2	LOCATION AND DESCRIP	TION OF PROPER	TY				
Name of designating body		Resolution number			ate (month, day, year)		
City of Terre Haute		14, 20	)16	12/1/2018			
Location of property			ASS - 12		(month, day, year)		
2420 5th Ave, Terre Haute along w	ith parcels described or	n attached Exh	nibit A	1	2/6/2018		
	escription of real property improvements The construction of a multi-family rental property consisting of 20 1-BR apartments and 20 single-family homes or				Estimated completion date (month, day, year,		
19 individual sites (originally proposed as 22 1-Bl			,	12/1/2019			
covers the 20 1-BR apartments and 16 single-fan	,	,			n date (month, day, year)		
	•			1	1/22/2019		
SECTION 3	EMPLOYEES ANI	SALARIES			THE REAL PROPERTY.		
EMPLOYE	ES AND SALARIES		AS ESTIMAT	TED ON SB-1	ACTUAL		
Current number of employees				0	3		
Salaries			0,	00	35,070.96		
Number of employees retained			(	D	3		
Salaries			0.	00	35,070.96		
Number of additional employees				1	0		
Salaries					0.00		
SECTION 4	COST AND V	/ALUES					
COST AND VALUES		REAL ESTAT	E IMPROVEME				
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1	COST			ASSESSE	D VALUE		
Values before project					0,00		
Plus: Values of proposed project					816,041.00		
Less: Values of any property being replaced					0.00		
Net values upon completion of project					816,041.00		
ACTUAL	COST			ASSESSE	D VALUE		
Values before project					0.00		
Plus: Values of proposed project					3,002,700.00		
Less: Values of any property being replaced					0.00		
Net values upon completion of project					3,002, <b>700.00</b>		
	NVERTED AND OTHER BENEF AND OTHER BENEFITS	ITS PROMISED B			ACTUAL		
Amount of solid waste converted	AND OTHER BENEFITS		AS ESTIMAT		ACTUAL		
Amount of hazardous waste converted				0.00	0.00		
Other benefits:				0.00	0.00		
SECTION 6	TAXPAYER CER	TIFICATION					
	reby certify that the representati		nt are true				
Signature of authorized representative	Title		וו מוכ נוטט.	Date signed (m	nonth, day, year)		
Executive Director 3/23/2021							



## OPTIONAL: FOR USE BY A DESIGNATING BODY WHO ELECTS TO REVIEW THE COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS (FORM CF-1) THAT WAS APPROVED AFTER JUNE 30, 1991

INSTRUCTIONS: (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.3 and IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9)

- Not later than forty-five (45) days after receipt of this form, the designating body <u>may</u> determine whether or not the property owner has substantially complied with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property).
- 2. If the property owner is found **NOT** to be in substantial compliance, the designating body shall send the property owner written notice. The notice must include the reasons for the determination and the date, time and place of a hearing to be conducted by the designating body. The date of this hearing may not be more than thirty (30) days after the date this notice is mailed. A copy of the notice may be sent to the county auditor and the county assessor.
- Based on the information presented at the hearing, the designating body shall determine whether or not the property owner has made reasonable efforts to substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property) and whether any failure to substantially comply was caused by factors beyond the control of the property owner.
- 4. If the designating body determines that the property owner has NOT made reasonable efforts to comply, then the designating body shall adopt a resolution terminating the property owner's deduction. If the designating body adopts such a resolution, the deduction does not apply to the next installment of property taxes owned by the property owner or to any subsequent installment of property taxes. The designating body shall immediately mail a certified copy of the resolution to: (1) the property owner; (2) the county auditor; and (3) the county assessor.

of the resolution (c. (1) the property owner, (2) the county auditor, and (5) the county assessor.
We have reviewed the CF-1 and find that:
the property owner IS in substantial compliance
the property owner IS NOT in substantial compliance
other (specify)
Reasons for the determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)
Signature of authorized members 2007  Date signed (month, day, year)
Attested by whelle Courses Designating body TERRE HAUTE CITY COUNCIL
If the property owner is found not to be in substantial compliance, the property owner shall receive the opportunity for a hearing. The following date and time has been set aside for the purpose of considering compliance. (Hearing must be held within thirty (30) days of the date of mailing of this notice.)
Time of hearing
HEARING RESULTS (to be completed after the hearing)
☐ Approved ☐ Denied (see instruction 4 above)
Reasons for the determination ( <i>attach additional sheets if necessary</i> )
Signature of authorized member  Date signed (month, day, year)
Attested by: Designating body
APPEAL RIGHTS [IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9(e)]
A property owner whose deduction is denied by the designating body may appeal the designating body's decision by filing a complaint in the office of the Circuit or Superior Court together with a bond conditioned to pay the costs of the appeal if the appeal is determined against the property owner.

### Exhibit A

# DESCRIPTION OF REAL ESTATE ALL PARCELS LOCATED IN TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA

#	Property Address	Parcel #	2020 Total Assessment
1	2420 5th Ave	84-06-14-335-016.000-002	1,465,100
2	1301 3rd Ave	84-06-15-453-001.000-002	94,900
3	1305 3rd Ave	84-06-15-453-002.000-002	96,300
4	1309 3rd Ave	84-06-15-453-003.000-002	94,900
5	1936 Hendricks St, formerly 2419 Buckeye	84-06-14-178-015.000-002	101,600
6	2430 2nd Ave	84-06-14-381-021.000-002	102,000
7	902 S 9th St	84-06-27-159-001.000-002	96,700
8	924 S 9th St	84-06-27-159-006.000-002	87,900
9	427 S 14th St	84-06-27-202-013.000-002	97,400
10	2124 Elm St, formerly part of 2136 Elm St	84-06-23-105-016.000-002	86,100
11	2136 Elm St	84-06-23-105-020.000-002	97,300
12	109 Gilbert Ave	84-06-22-453-014.000-002	93,100
13	117 Gilbert Ave	84-06-22-453-015,000-002	99,400
14	423 S 17th St	84-06-27-227-023.000-002	96,700
15	2109 Locust St	84-06-23-105-002.000-002	98,400
16	328 Kent Ave	84-06-23-152-006.000-002	97,300
17	1439 Elm St	84-06-22-207-001.000-002	97,600
			3,002,700

## CONFIDENTIAL

PAY 20\_

FORM SB-1 / Real Property

PRIVACY NOTICE



#### STATEMENT OF BENEFITS **REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS**

State Form 51787 (R8 / 10-14)

Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

This statement is being completed for real property that qualifies under the following indiana Gode (check one box):

☐ Redevelopment or rehabilitation of real estate improvements (IC 6-1.1-12.1-4)

Residentially distressed area (IC 6-1.1-12,1-4.1)

#### INSTRUCTIONS:

Any information concoming the cost of the property and specific selectes paid to individual employees by the property owner is confidential per IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1.

INSTRUCTIONS:

1. This statement must be submitted to the body designating the Economic Revitatization Area prior to the public hearing if the designating body requires information from the applicant in making its decision about whether to designate an Economic Revitatization Area. Otherwise, this statement must be submitted to the designating body and the area designated an economic revitatization area before the initiation of the redevelopment or rehabilitation for which the person desires to claim a deduction.

2. The statement of benefits form must be submitted to the designating body and the area designated an economic revitatization area before the initiation of the redevelopment or rehabilitation for which the person desires to claim a deduction.

3. To obtain a deduction, a Form 322/RE must be filed with the County Auditor before May 10 in the year in which the addition to assessed valuation is made or not later than thirty (30) days after the assessment notice is mailed to the property owner if it was mailed after April 10. A property owner who falled to the a deduction application within the prescribed deadline may file an application between March 1 and May 10 of a subsequent year.

4. A property owner who files for the deduction must provide the County Auditor and designating body with a Form CF-1/Real Property. The Form CF-1/Real Property should be attached to the Form 322/RE when the deduction is first claimed and then updated annually for each year the deduction is applicable. IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1(b)

5. For a Form SB-1/Real Property that is approved after June 30, 2013, the designating body is required to establish an abatement schedule lor each deduction ellowed. For a Form SB-1/Real Property that is approved prior to July 1, 2013, the abatement schedule approved by the designating body remains in affect. IC 6-1.1-12.1-17.

	IC 8-1,1-12,1-17	ary topoloy that to opposite p				
SECTION 1		TAXPAY	er information			
Hama of texpayer	- Davelanment Care of	Torra Haula/Chu of Taya Us	aute Dept. of Redevelopment or	hehelf o	Warren V	illana II L.P. (to be formed)
	umber and skeet, chy state,		title peht of tregovershipment or	, politing		
	Terre Haute, IN					
Name of contact perso	n		Telephone number		E-mail add	
Jeff Stewart			(812) 232-1381		jstewart	@terrehautehousing.org
SECTION 2	STATE OF STREET	LOCATION AND DESCR	uption of proposed proje	ECT	Resolution	
Hame of designating to	incil of the City of	Terre Houte			14, 20	
Location of property	ilicii di tile City di	TOTIOTIONIO	County		DLGF taxing district number	
	e Haule, IN and parcels	described on attached Exhibit	1 -		Harrison	
Description of real proj	perty improvements, redovel	opmont, or rehabilitation fuse addition	bnal shoels if necossny) apartmen(s and 16 single-femily	homes		atant date (month, day, year) Br 1, 2017
on 15 siles on atta		Consistent of 55 one-pageon	Sabathitotile and to suific.to.ush	11011100	Estimated completion date (month, day, year)	
					Decer	nber 1, 2018
SECTION 3	ESTIM	ATE OF EMPLOYEES AND SA	ALARIES AS RESULT OF PROP	OSED PF	OJECT	
Current number	Salaries	Number retained	Selaries .	Number ad	daiona)	Salaries
0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	1.00		
SECTION 4		ESTIMATED TOTAL COST	AND VALUE OF PROPOSED F	FOTATE	IMPROVE	MENTS
			COST	ROTALL		ASSESSED VALUE
Current values	MINER TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1					0.00
	alues of proposed project					818,041.00
	y property bolng replace					0.00
	lues upon complation of	project		THE TAN	DAVED	018,041,00
SECTION 5	V <sub>I</sub>	ASTE CONVERTED AND OT	HER BENEFITS PROMISED BY			
Estimated solid v	raste converted (pounds)		Eatlmated hezerdous was	ste conver	led (pounds	)
Oher boneMa The Terre Haule 15 single-family		relopment will be demolishi	ng or has demolished all of th	e biighte	i real esta	te improvements on the
SECTION 6		TAXPAYE	R CERTIFICATION		AV SO	
	that the representation	ns in this elatement and tran				
Signature of authorize		-/n/				d (month, day, year)
Printed name of autho	rized represervative	1. 20 Ct	TRIO Exe	enti	veI	director

# CONFIDENTIAL

		Destruction (	FOR USE OF THE D	DESIGNATING BO	DY	
	nd that the applicant meets the IG 6-1.1-12.1, provides for the			pted or to be adop	ted by this body. Sald	resolution, passed or to be passed
A	The designated area has be expires is		od of time not to excee	ed 10	calendar years* <i>(see b</i>	elow). The date this designation
В	The type of deduction that is 1. Redevelopment or rehabing 2. Residentially distressed as	itation of real estat		lto: Yes No		
C	The amount of the deduction	n applicable is limit	ed to \$ NA	*		
D	Other limitations or condition	ns (specify)	NIA	1000	***************************************	
E	Number of years allowed:	☐ Year 1 ☐ Year 6	☐ Year 2 ☐ Year 7	☐ Year 3 ☐ Year 8	☐ Year 4 ☐ Year 9	☐ Year 5 (* see below)  ☑ Year 10
We h	For a statement of benefits are also reviewed the information of benefits as a statement of benefits of benefits as a statement of benefits a	abatement schedule s required to estab ation contained in ti	e to this form. lish an abatement scho he statement of benefi	edule before the de	eduction can be determ	
	(signature and title of authorized			Telephone number	70 m et	Date signed (month, day, year)
Printed o	ame of authorized member of des	ignating body		(8)2)232- Name of designation	a body	10-13-2014
-	odd Nation	inginating body		Terret	Saute Cit	4 Council
	by (signature and title of altester)	1		Printed, name of all	ester	
11	Wy CHE	WY		Charles		- X*
taxpa	e designating body limits the yer is entitled to receive a de	lime period during duction to a number	which an area is an ec ir of years that is less t	onomic revitalization han the number of	on area, that ilmitation years designated und	does not limit the length of time a er IC 6-1.1-12.1-17.
	6-1,1-12,1-4.1 remain in effe 2013, the designating body (10) years. (See IC 6-1.1-1) For the redevelopment or re	ect. The deduction is required to estab 2.1-17 below.) habilitation of real esignating body rea	period may not exceed pilsh an abatement sch property where the For mains in effect. For a F	l five (5) years. Fo edule for each dec rm SB-1/Real Prop Form SB-1/Real Pro	r a Form SB-1/Real Pr luction allowed. The d erty was approved prk operty that is approved	deductions established in IC operty that is approved after June 30, eduction period may not exceed ten or to July 1, 2013, the abatement I after June 30, 2013, the designating
Abate Sec.	on 4 or 4.5 of this chapter an a  (1) The total a  (2) The numb  (3) The avera  (4) The infrasi  (b) This subsection applifor each deduction. An ab	abatement schedul amount of the taxpe er of new full-time ge wage of the ney tructure requirement es to a statement of lowed under this chatement schedule	e based on the following the investment in real equivalent jobs created with the second part of the taxpayer's in the taxpayer's in the taxpayer's in the taxpayer's in the taxpayer. An abatement are may not exceed ten (1)	ng factors: al and personal pro f. d to the state minim vestment. ter June 30, 2013. schedule must spe 0) years.	perty. num wage. A designating body sh cify the percentage an	nd that receives a deduction under nati establish an abatement schedule nount of the deduction for each year of
			particular taxpayer bef taxpayer's statement		emains in effect until th	ne abatement schedule expires under

## **EXHIBIT A** to Form SB-1 Real Property

#### Description of Real Estate

#### All parcels located in Terre Haute, Indiana

- 1. Parcel ID 84-06-15-453-001.000-002, located at 1301 3<sup>rd</sup> Avenue
- 2. Parcel ID \$4-06-15-453-002.000-002, located at 1305 3<sup>rd</sup> Avenue
- 3. Parcel ID 84-06-15-453-003.000-002, located at 1309 3rd Avenue
- 4. Parcel ID 84-06-14-178-015.000-002, located at 2419 Buckeye Street
- 5 Parcel ID 84-06-14-381-021.000-002, located at 2430 2nd Avenue
- 6. Parcel ID \$4-06-27-159-001 000-002, located at 902 \$ 9th Sueet
- 7 Parcel ID \$4-06-27-159-006 000-002, located at 924 S. 9th Street
- S. Parcel ID 84-06-27-202-013.000-002, located at 427 S. 14th Street
- 9. Parcel ID \$4-06-23-105-016.000-002, located at 2136 Elm Street
- 10. Parcel ID \$4-06-22-453-014.000-002, located at 109 Gilbert Avenue
- 11. Parcel ID \$4-06-22-453-015.000-002, located at 117 Gilbert Avenue
- 12. Parcel ID \$4-06-27-227-023.000-002, located at 423 S. 17th Street
- 13. Parcel ID \$4-06-23-105-002.000-002, located at 2109 Locust Street
- 14 Parcel ID 84-06-22-207-001.000-002, located at 1439 Elm Street
- 15. Parcel ID 84-06-23-106-010.000-002, located at 2131 Elm Street (a known designated Brownfield site)

# EXHIBIT E

#### **ESTIMATED VALUE OF TAX ABATEMENT**

#### WARREN VILLAGE II

YEAR	ESTIMATED TAX LIABILITY OF IMPROVEMENTS	ESTIMATED TAX LIABILITY OF LAND	ESTIMATED TAX LIABILITY OF PERSONAL PROPERTY	ESTIMATED TOTAL TAX LIABILITY	ABATEMENT % OF TAX ON IMPROVEMENTS ONLY	ESTIMATED VALUE OF ABATEMENT	ESTIMATED TAXES TO BE PAID
1	\$16,321	\$3,396	\$1,083	\$20,800	100%	\$16,321	\$4,479
2	\$16,811	\$3,498	\$1,115	\$21,424	95%	\$15,970	\$5,454
3	\$17,315	\$3,603	\$1,149	\$22,067	80%	\$13,852	\$8,215
4	\$17,834	\$3,711	\$1,183	\$22,729	65%	\$11,592	\$11,136
5	\$18,369	\$3,822	\$1,219	\$23,411	50%	\$9,185	\$14,226
6	\$18,921	\$3,937	\$1,255	\$24,113	40%	\$7,568	\$16,545
7	\$19,488	\$4,055	\$1,293	\$24,836	30%	\$5,846	\$18,990
8	\$20,073	\$ <u>4,</u> 177	\$1,332	\$25,581	20%	\$4,015	\$21,567
99	\$20,675	\$4,302	\$1,372	\$26,349	10%	\$2,067	\$24,281
10	\$21,295	\$4,431	\$1,413	\$27,139	5%	\$1,064.76	\$26,075
TOTAL	\$187,102	\$38,931	\$12,415	\$238,449		\$87,482	\$150,967